Starlight Capital announces introduction of new series and new Fundsery codes of certain funds



Toronto ON – August [1], 2023 – Starlight Investments Capital LP ("**Starlight Capital**") is pleased to announce the introduction of Series FT6 Units and FT8 Units for Starlight Global Balanced Fund, Series FT6 Units for Starlight Global Growth Fund, and Series FT6 Shares and Series FT8 Shares for Starlight Dividend Growth Class (collectively, the "**Securities**"). The Securities are now available for purchase through Fundserv.

The Fundserv codes for the Securities are listed below:

Fund Name	Fundserv Code
Starlight Global Balanced Fund	Series FT6 Units: SLC4176
	Series FT8 Units: SLC4178
Starlight Global Growth Fund	Series FT6 Units: SLC9976
Starlight Dividend Growth Class	Series FT6 Shares: SLC5176
	Series FT8 Shares: SLC5178

Copies of the amendments to the declaration of trusts of Starlight Global Growth Fund and Starlight Global Balanced Fund and articles of amendment of Starlight Corporate Funds Limited reflecting the introduction of the new Securities have been filed with the applicable Canadian securities regulators and are available for review on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

STARLIGHTCAPITAL.COM Press Release | 1



About Starlight Investments Capital LP

Starlight Capital is an independent Canadian asset management firm with over \$1 billion in assets under management. We manage Global and North American diversified private and public equity investments across traditional and alternative asset classes, including real estate, infrastructure and private equity. Our goal is to deliver superior risk-adjusted, total returns to investors through a disciplined investment approach: Focused Business Investing. Starlight Capital is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Starlight Investments. Starlight Investments is a leading global real estate investment and asset management firm with over 360 employees and \$25B in AUM. A privately held owner, developer and asset manager of over 77,000 multi-residential suites and over 9 million square feet of commercial property space. Learn more at www.starlightcapital.com and connect with us on LinkedIn at https://www.linkedin.com/company/starlightcapital/

Starlight Capital 1400-3280 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8X 2X3 info@starlightcapital.com 1-833-752-4683 starlightcapital.com

